Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 61, No. 99

day, May 21, 1996

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service

9 CFR Part 130

[Docket No. 92-174-2] RIN 0579-AA67

Import/Export User Fees

Correction

In rule document 96–11211 beginning on page 20421 in the issue of Tuesday, May 7, 1996, make the following corrections:

1. On page 20430, in the table, in the fifth column, in the ninth line, "3.754" $\,$

should read "3.75"; and in the sixth column, in the ninth line, "3,631" should read "43,631".

§130.10 [Corrected]

2. On page 20435, in the first column, in § 130.10(a), in the table, in the first column, the heading should read "Number of birds in isolette".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

42 CFR Part 84

National Institute for Occupational Safety and Health (NIOSH); Meeting

Correction

In proposed rule document 96–11859 beginning on page 24740 in the issue of Thursday, May 16, 1996, make the following correction:

On page 24740, in the second column, under **DATES**, in 3., "June 8, 1996" should read "June 12, 1996.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

PENSION BENEFIT GUARANTY CORPORATION

29 CFR Part 2619

Valuation of Plan Benefits in Single-Employer Plans; Valuation of Plan Benefits and Plan Assets Following Mass Withdrawal; Amendments Adopting Additional PBGC Rates

Correction

In rule document 95–20141 beginning on page 42037 in the issue of Tuesday, August 15, 1995, make the following correction:

Appendix B to Part 2619 [Corrected]

On page 42039, in Appendix B to Part 2619, the table at the top of the page should read "Table II [Annuity Valuations]".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D